
THE BELFAST GAZETTE, ?TH SEPTEMBER, 1973 581

POST OFFICE SCHEME P7/1973

NOTE. The Scheme which follows this note is made under Section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969 and will come into
operation on 10th September, 197?. The Scheme amends the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Scheme 1971 by
making amendments to Schedule 1, which sets out the rates of postage on all parcels, and by modifying the condi-
tions concerning postal parcels in bond awaiting Customs clearance.
(This note is not part of the Scheme).

THE POST OFFICE OVERSEAS PARCEL POST AMENDMENT (No. 5) SCHEME 1973

Made list August, 1973
Coming into operation IQth September, 1973

The.Post Office by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by Section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969, and of all other
powers enabling it in this behalf hereby makes the following Scheme:

Commencement, citation and interpretation
1.—(1) This Scheme shall come into operation on the 10th day of September, 1973, and may be cited as the Post

Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 5) Scheme 1973.

(2) This Scheme shall be read as one with the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Scheme 1971 (Post Office Scheme
P8/1971) (hereinafter called "the Scheme") as amended by the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No 1)
Scheme 1972 (Post Office Scheme P3/1972), the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 2) Scheme 1972 (Post
Office Scheme P5/1972), the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 3) Scheme 1972 (Post Office Scheme
P9/1972) and the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 4) Scheme 1973 (Post Office Scheme P3/1973).

(3) The Interpretation Act 1889 applies for the interpretation of this Scheme as it applies for the interpretation of an
Act of Parliament and as if the Post Office Act 1953 (as amended) were an Act conferring the power to make this
Scheme.

Rates of Postage on parcels
2.—For Part 1 of Schedule 1 to the Scheme there shall be substituted the following:—

Postage chargeable under paragraph 5(1) of outgoing parcels according to destination and weight

'Paragraph 5 SCHEDULE 1
RATES OF POSTAGE ON PARCELS

PART 1

Country or place of destination

Abu Dhabi .... .. .
Afghanistan:

direct
via U.S.S.R

Ajman .
Albania
Algeria
Andorra

via France
via Spain

Antigua
Argentina , „..„
Ascension
Australia
Austria ... ,
Azores t

Bahamas .... . . . . ,
Bahrain
Bangladesh . „ .. .,
Barbados .
Belgium
Belize (formerly British Honduras)
Bermuda
Bhutan _
Bolivia
Botswana

(a) all places except Kazungula and Kasane
(b) Kazungula and Kasane

Brazil
British Antarctic Territory — see Falkland Islands

Dependencies
British Indian Ocean Territory .„
British Honduras — see Belize
British Solomon Islands ... . .
British Virgin Islands (Tortola)

Parcels other than Air Parcels

Weight not exceeding
2/6. lib. lllb. 22/6.

£ £ £ £

0.80

1.30
1.25
1.10
1.10
0.95

0.90
0.90
1.10
1.10
0.65
0.95
0.85
0.80

0.80
1.15
0.95
0.90
0.80
0.80
0.80
1.10
1.00

0.85
1.05
1.45

0.75

1.10
0.90

1.10

1.75
1.75
1.45
1.45
1.25

1.05
1.15
1.35
1.45
0.90
1.45
1.10
1.10

1.10
1.50
1.40
1.15
1.00
1.10
1.05
1.50
1.45

1.30
1.40
1.80

1.00

1.65
1.25

1.60

2.25
2.45
2.00
2.10
1.65

1.35
1.55
1.90
1.95
1.25
2.00
1.50
1.50

1.50
2.15
1.80
1.60
1.40
1.50
1.45
2.10
2.10

1.95
2.05
2.35

1.45

2.45
1.75

2.50

3.75)
4.20J
2.95
3.25
2,55

2.00
2.30
2.45
2.95
1.85
2.95
2.25
2.35

2.35
2.90
2.85
2.45
2.10
2.35
2.10
3.45
3.35

3.05)
3.20J
3.35

2.15

3.70
2.50

Air Parcels
Weight:

not each
exceeding addi-
1 Ib. or (if tional
greater) Ib.
first Ib. (or part)

£ £

k05

1.30
no

0.90
1.00

1.20
0.85
1.25
1.65

no
1.60
0.75
0.85

1.20
1.25
1.25
1.25
0.90
1.30
1.00
1.60
1.45

1.30

1.75

no

1.90
1.20

0.40

0.50
service

0.20
0.25

0.10
0.20
0.45
0.85

service
1.20
0.15
0.20

0.50
0.40
0.55
0.50
0.10
0.55
0.40
0.75
0.80

0.65

0.65

service

1.20
0.55


