### POST OFFICE SCHEME P7/1973

Note. The Scheme which follows this note is made under Section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969 and will come into operation on 10th September, 1973. The Scheme amends the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Scheme 1971 by making amendments to Schedule 1, which sets out the rates of postage on all parcels, and by modifying the conditions concerning postal parcels in bond awaiting Customs clearance.

(This note is not part of the Scheme).

## THE POST OFFICE OVERSEAS PARCEL POST AMENDMENT (No. 5) SCHEME 1973

Made 21st August, 1973

Coming into operation 10th September, 1973

The Post Office by virtue of the powers conferred upon it by Section 28 of the Post Office Act 1969, and of all other powers enabling it in this behalf hereby makes the following Scheme:

### Commencement, citation and interpretation

- 1.—(1) This Scheme shall come into operation on the 10th day of September, 1973, and may be cited as the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 5) Scheme 1973.
- (2) This Scheme shall be read as one with the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Scheme 1971 (Post Office Scheme P8/1971) (hereinafter called "the Scheme") as amended by the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 1) Scheme 1972 (Post Office Scheme P3/1972), the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 2) Scheme 1972 (Post Office Scheme P5/1972), the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 3) Scheme 1972 (Post Office Scheme P9/1972) and the Post Office Overseas Parcel Post Amendment (No. 4) Scheme 1973 (Post Office Scheme P3/1973).
- (3) The Interpretation Act 1889 applies for the interpretation of this Scheme as it applies for the interpretation of an Act of Parliament and as if the Post Office Act 1953 (as amended) were an Act conferring the power to make this Scheme.

Rates of Postage on parcels

2.—For Part 1 of Schedule 1 to the Scheme there shall be substituted the following:—

Postage chargeable under paragraph 5(1) of outgoing parcels according to destination and weight

"Paragraph 5

# SCHEDULE 1 RATES OF POSTAGE ON PARCELS

#### PART 1

							Parcels other than Air Parcels				Air Parcels Weight:		
Country or place of destination								Weight not exceeding				not eac exceeding add 1 lb. or (if tion greater) lb.	
									-	_	00.11	•	
								2 <i>lb</i> .	7 lb.	11 <i>lb</i> .	22 lb.	first lb.	(or part
								£	£	£	£	£	£
Abu Dhal Afghanista								0.80	1.10	1.60	2.50	1.05	0.40
direct					•••••		*****	1.30	1.75	2.25	3.75]	4 00	0.50
via U.S	S.R.	*****	*****	******	•••••	******		1.25	1.75	2.45	4.20}	1.30	0.50
Aiman	*****				*****	*****	*****	1.10	1.45	2.00	2.95	no se	rvice
Albania	******	******					*****	1.10	1.45	2.10	3.25	0.90	0.20
Algeria Andorra	*****	*****	****	,	*****		*****	0.95	1.25	1.65	2.55	1.00	0.25
via Fra	nce							0.90	1.05	1.35	2.00	1.20	0.10
via Spai			•••••		*****	*****	*****	0.90	1.15	1.55	2.30	0.85	0.10
Antigua		*****		******	******	******		1.10	1.35	1.90	2.45	1.25	0.45
Argentina	*****	*****	•••••		*****	*****	*****	1.10	1.45	1.95	2.95	1.65	0.45
Ascension		*****	******	*****		******		0.65	0.90	1.25	1.85		rvice
Australia	*****	*****	*****	*****	•••••	•••••	•••••	0.95	1.45	2.00	2.95	1.60	1.20
Austria	•••••	•••••	•••••				•••••	0.85	1.10	1.50	2.25	0.75	0.15
Azores	•••••	*******		*****		*****	*****	0.80	1.10	1.50	2.35	0.85	0.20
Bahamas	••••	*****	*****	*****				0.80	1.10	1.50	2.35	1.20	0.50
Bahrain								1.15	1.50	2.15	2.90	1.25	0.40
Bangladesi			*****	*****		,		0.95	1.40	1.80	2.85	1.25	0.55
Barbados	-	******		*****	*****			0.90	1.15	1.60	2.45	1.25	0.50
Belgium		*****		*****	******	******		0.80	1.00	1.40	2.10	0.90	0.10
Belize (for	merly		Hon		******	******	*****	0.80	1.10	1.50	2.35	1.30	0.55
Bermuda						*****	*****	0.80	1.05	1.45	2.10	1.00	0.40
Bhutan	*****	*****		******		******		1.10	1.50	2.10	3.45	1.60	0.75
Bolivia	******				*****	•••••		1.00	1.45	2.10	3.35	1.45	0.80
Botswana (a) all p	laces	except	Kazu	ngula a	and K	аѕапе		0.85	1.30	1.95	3.057	1.30	0.65
(b) Kazı	ungula	and l	Kasan	e ¯	******	******	*****	1.05	1.40	2.05	3.20		- /
Brazil		*****		*****	*****	*****	*****	1.45	1.80	2.35	3.35	1.75	0.65
British An		Territ	огу—	see Fall	kland	Islands							
Dependencies British Indian Ocean Territory British Honduras—see Belize							•••••	0.75	1.00	1.45	2.15	no service	
British Ho British Sol				•				1.10	1.65	0.45	2.50	1.00	
	nnnn	เรเลทต	8	*****	******	*****	40-1-4	1.10	1.65	2.45	3.70	1.90	1.20